
DATE TIME FORMAT EVENT NOTES
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 9:00 AM T-Times Ladies Day start of weekly league

Sunday, April 13, 2025 8:30 AM Shotgun Men's Masters Pro-Am modified shotgun (back 9 & 1)

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 9:00 AM T-Times Senior Mixed start of weekly league

Friday, April 18, 2025 7:00 AM T-Times Back 9 Breakfast start of program (Good Friday)

Thursday, April 24, 2025 4:30 PM T-Times Ladies Night start of weekly league

Sunday, April 27, 2025 12:30 PM T-Times Zone 2 Junior Tour BC Golf / Zone 2

Monday, May 5, 2025 Greens & fairway punching on north side only "original 9" open

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Greens punching on front 9 only back 9 open

Monday, May 12, 2025 1:45 PM T-Times SD23 Team Golf 8 Local High Schools

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 all day T-Times Men's Day start of weekly league

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 4:00 PM Shotgun Men's Day Major 18-hole major - format TBD

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 8:30 AM Shotgun BC Golf Guide / Sr Mixed large outside group

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 2:00 PM Shotgun GRM large corporate event

Monday, June 9, 2025 8:30 AM Split Tee Ladies Stableford Annual Ladies Team Event

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 2:00 PM Shotgun Greater Westside BofT large corporate event

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 4:00 PM Shotgun Men's Day Major 18-hole major - format TBD

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Canada Day no league play

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 4:00 PM Shotgun Men's Day Major 18-hole major - format TBD

Saturday, August 16, 2025 8:00 AM T-Times Club Championship 36-hole / multiple champions

Sunday, August 17, 2025 8:00 AM Split Tee Club Championship 36-hole / multiple champions

Monday, August 18, 2025 Greens punching (Dryjet) entire course closed

Tuesday, August 26, 2025 3:00 PM Shotgun Men's Day Major 18-hole major - format TBD

Tuesday, September 9, 2025 2:00 PM Shotgun Men's Day Major Wind-Up - format TBD

Thursday, September 18, 2025 3:30 PM T-Times Ladies Night Wind-Up

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 8:30 AM Shotgun Senior Mixed Wind-Up Scramble

Thursday, October 2, 2025 11:00 AM T-Times Ladies Day Wind-Up

Saturday, October 4, 2025 9:00 AM T-Times WK Shootout Round #1 @ Two Eagles
Sunday, October 5, 2025 9:00 AM T-Times WK Shootout Round #2 @ Shannon Lake

2025 - Important Dates @ SLGC


